

For Immediate Release

CAMBRIA OPENS NEW SHOWROOM AND SALES & DISTRIBUTION CENTER IN WASHINGTON DC

Washington, DC (April 26, 2024) - Cambria, the leading producer of American-made quartz surfaces, proudly announces the grand opening of its latest sales and distribution center in the Washington DC area. Located at <u>11975 Lexington Valley Drive, Manassas, VA</u>, this state-of-the-art facility spans 25,000 square feet, serving as a centralized hub for Cambria customers across the Washington DC, Baltimore, Northern Virginia metro areas, as well as Loudoun and Prince William County.

At Cambria's new location, customers can access the brand's premium quartz surface portfolio, with a showroom offering an extensive selection of styles and colors including Cambria's three newest designs launching May 1, 2024. The showroom is open weekdays from 8am to 5pm, with weekend appointments available upon request.



Cambria's newest location at <u>11975 Lexington Valley Drive, Manassas, VA</u>.

"This new facility reflects our continued commitment to meeting the needs of our valued customers and partners," said Arik Tendler, Chief Sales Officer at Cambria. "By investing in the Washington DC area, we are not only providing convenient access to our premium products but also supporting the vibrant design community in the region."

-more-



Positioned to become the go-to choice for designers, fabricators, and architects nearby, the Washington DC site serves as a valuable resource, offering event and meeting spaces for professional use. Having served the greater Washington DC market since 2021 from its Sterling, VA, location, Cambria's new facility promises an even more inviting experience for customers and partners. With this addition, Cambria now has over 30 showrooms and galleries across the US, showcasing its American-made product manufactured in its cutting-edge facility in Le Sueur, MN.

ABOUT CAMBRIA

Cambria is the leading producer of American-made quartz surfaces, offering the broadest design palette in the industry made from exceptionally pure quartz. As a family-owned company, Cambria is committed to providing solutions for the building and design industry while prioritizing customer satisfaction. With a nationwide network of showrooms and distribution centers, Cambria continues to revolutionize the industry with its superior quartz surfaces. Cambria's innovative quartz designs are stain resistant, nonabsorbent, durable, safe, maintenance free, easy to care for, and backed by a transferable <u>Full Lifetime Warranty</u>. Cambria is sold through an exclusive network of premium, independent specialty retail and trade partners that can be found at <u>Find a Retailer</u> or by visiting <u>CambriaUSA.com</u>. #MyCambria

For more information about Cambria and its American-made quartz surfaces, visit CambriaUSA.com or contact Kathy Jalivay, Director, Public Relations (763-486-5179, Kathy.Jalivay@CambriaUSA.com).